



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JUAN ORTIZ,)	
Defendant Below,)	
Appellant,)	No. 650, 2015
)	On Appeal from the
v.)	Superior Court of the
STATE OF DELAWARE,)	State of Delaware in and
Plaintiff Below,)	for Kent County
Appellee.)	

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE IN AND FOR KENT COUNTY

APPELLANT'S CORRECTED OPENING BRIEF

Herbert W. Mondros, (#3308)
Margolis Edelstein
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 800
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 888-1112

Samuel J.B. Angell (*pro hac vice*)
Elizabeth Hadayia (*pro hac vice*)
Federal Community Defender
Eastern District of Pennsylvania
Suite 545 West-Curtis Building
601 Walnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
(215) 928-0520

Attorneys for Appellant

Dated: June 20, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT CONCERNING CITATIONS AND FORM.....	iv
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS	1
A. Introduction.....	1
B. Procedural History	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	8
ARGUMENT	15
I. COUNSEL WAS CONSTITUTIONALLY INEFFECTIVE AT THE GUILT PHASE OF PETITIONER’S CAPITAL MURDER TRIAL DEPRIVING PETITIONER OF HIS RIGHTS UNDER THE 6th AND 14th AMENDMENTS TO THE U.S. CONSTITUTION.....	15
QUESTION PRESENTED	15
A. Failure to present available evidence of EED.	16
1. Dr. Stephen Mechanick.....	18
2. Dr. Abraham Mensch	22
3. Dr. Jonathan Mack	23
4. Ineffective assistance of counsel.....	24
5. Deficient Performance.....	25
6. Additional Deficient Performance: Ineffectiveness for Failing to Adequately Impeach Two State Witnesses.....	26
7. Cumulative Prejudice	27
8. The Lower Court Erred.	29
II. MR. ORTIZ IS ENTITLED TO A NEW RE-SENTENCING HEARING	33
QUESTION PRESENTED	33
CONCLUSION	37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Berryman v. Morton</i> , 100 F.3d 1089 (3d Cir. 1996)	26
<i>Davis v. Alaska</i> , 415 U.S. 308 (1974)	27
<i>Hinton v. Alabama</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1081 (2014)	25
<i>Jacobs v. Horn</i> , 395 F.3d 92 (3d Cir. 2005)	27
<i>Kimmelman v. Morrison</i> , 477 U.S. 365 (1986)	29
<i>Ortiz v. Delaware</i> , 126 S. Ct. 55 (2005)	2
<i>Showers v. Beard</i> , 635 F.3d 625 (3d Cir. 2011)	28
<i>Siehl v. Grace</i> , 561 F.3d 189 (3d Cir. 2009)	27
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	24
<i>Wearry v. Cain</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1002 (2016)	30
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510 (2003)	29
<i>Woodson v. North Carolina</i> , 428 U.S. 280 (1976)	34

Delaware Cases

<i>Boyd v. State</i> , 389 A.2d 1282 (Del. 1978)	16
<i>Gattis v. State</i> , 955 A.2d 1276 (Del. 2008)	15, 33
<i>Ortiz v. State</i> , 869 A.2d 285 (Del. 2005)	2
<i>Phillips v. State</i> , 154 A.3d 1130 (Del. 2017)	36
<i>Powell v. State</i> , 153 A.3d 69 (Del. 2016)	4, 36
<i>Rauf v. State</i> , 145 A.3d 430 (Del. 2016)	4, 6, 33, 34, 36
<i>State v. Magner</i> , 732 A.2d 234 (Del. Super. Ct. 1997)	17
<i>State v. Reyes</i> , 155 A.3d 331 (Del. 2017)	36
<i>State v. Spence</i> , 367 A.2d 983 (Del. 1976)	34
<i>Swan v. State</i> , 28 A.3d 362 (Del. 2011)	15
<i>Van Arsdall v. State</i> , 524 A.2d 3 (Del. 1987)	30
<i>Webster v. State</i> , 604 A.2d 1364 (Del. 1992)	15, 33
<i>Wilmington v. Conner</i> , 298 A.2d 771 (Del. 1972)	34

Zebroski v. State, 12 A.3d 1115 (Del. 2010) 15, 33

Delaware Statutes and Rules

11 Del. Code §641 16
11 Del. Code §4209 6
11 Del. Code § 4205 7, 35
11 Del. Code § 4209 33, 34, 36
11 Del. Code §4214(a) 1, 5
Del. Laws, ch. 284, § 2 (1974) 34
Del. Laws, ch. 350, § 29 (1990) 34
Del. Laws, ch. 130, §§ 6, 8 (1989) 34
Del. R. Evid. 609 26, 27
